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
w/Native CT Plants. Flowers & Trees Bloom Year After Year, From Spring to Fall! Landscaping Is Amazing & Requires 
Little Maintenance. Many Trees Uplighted For Night-time Beauty. Electric Pergola Covers Patio To Entertain; Reminiscent 
Of  A Tuscany Wrap Around Porch. High Efficiency Heating, 2 Oil Tanks & Large Generator Automatically Keeps Kitchen, 
Water & More Running. Weston Has Beach Rights To Compo Beach In Westport.     
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LeRoy King Estate, Vintage Georgian Colonial                                                       Tuxedo Park, NY 
Marketed: This recently renovated, early 20th century, white-stucco neoclassical estate is situated on almost 3-acres, 
designed by a famous architect.  Located in a charming 300-home, 2,500 acre enclave of parkland, with three sparkling 
Lakes and manned with a 24/7 gatehouse. Amenities: 9,270 sq. ft., 8 elegant BRs, 6 full-Bs, 3 Half-Bs, 11 wood burning 
Fireplaces, private elevator, high ceilings, grand 2-story entry with lots of millwork trim, and tall windows.  Easy access to 
airports. From the porches, to formal rooms, to several playrooms and offices; all have the charm of a by-gone era. This 
estate looks as young now, after $1,500,000 in renovations, as when originally built. (Separate 3,000 sq. ft. au 
pair/mother-in-law apt.)    
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El Aromo Horse Farm-Shenandoah Valley, Timberville VA                                               $569,000 
SOLD: Entering the front gates, down a long driveway with lush lawns front and back, sits a totally renovated 3000sf 
Victorian farm house with porches looking out at rolling hills with eastern-facing slopes and mountain vistas, only 90-
minutes from Washington DC. This 30-acre estate in the Shenandoah Valley has fruit-bearing orchards, nut trees and 
fabulous gardens surrounding the home and out-buildings. Inside are high ceilings with beams, 5 large Bedrooms, 2 full 
Bathrooms, cooking kitchen w/open-hearth stone fireplace, DR, LR, Parlor, FR, office, sun-porch, 3 additional fireplaces, 
bay windows and wide-planked pine floors throughout. Separate “summer kitchen house w/large fireplace & renovated 
ice-house. Newish 60’x36’, 7-stall, center-aisle horse barn complete with heated tack-room, 60’x24’ hay-storage/ 
equipment shed. Training track. New well & fencing, new 75’x150’ riding ring. Small plane & helicopter access down the 
valley. Golf resorts & ski areas within 15-30 min. Directions From DC: Route 66 to Route 81 South, Exit 264. 
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Cute Glenbrook Cape-Expansion Possibilities!, Stamford CT                                            $406,000 
SOLD: This solid, classic cape has a very nice large yard, w/surrounding homes much larger.  The large Living Room 
w/Fireplace has large picture windows, allowing plenty of light.  Come sit in the Sun Room & view back yard thru 3-sides 
of extra-long windows. The large, light & bright eat-in kitchen has separate dining area, corner china cabinet & back-yard 
views. The large, private 2nd floor Master Bedroom has a full bath. Two good sized Bedrooms & full Bath on 1st floor. 
Large Basement w/high ceilings can be finished off as a playroom w/separate storage area. Extra-long tandem garage 
fits 2 cars.  Gas furnace, HW heater, HVAC, Elec. Panel, Siding & Roof all replaced. Close to town, schools, shopping 
center, Stamford Mall, train & I-95. 
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Great Entertaining-Center Hall Colonial w/Quaint Stream                                       Greenwich CT 
Marketed:  Fully renovated center-hall colonial w/open floor plan. Lots of custom mill work. Expansive & cleared 
back yard w/idyllic stream. Slate roof w/solar hot water and power. All 1st floor rooms lead to 1 of 3 flagstone 
terraces. Hardwood floors thruout. Incredible new MBR Suite w/private office & Bedroom w/2-sets of French 
Doors; opening to twin balconies (with views of yard & stream). MBR dressing room w/custom built-ins. MBR 
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